ORDER NO. 06-141

APPENDIX “A”
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

DOCKET UM 1251

I'have read the foregoing Modified Protective Order, Order No. 06-***,
entered March **, 2006, in Docket UM 1251, and agree to be bound by the terms and

conditions of this Order.

GQreaorr T [opm

Full Name (Printed)

DAUS WRIGHT TREMANE LLp
Employer

Arrknier

Job Title and Job Description
2600 CENTURY SQUAKE, (501 FOUKTH AVE
SEATTLE, LA F3101-(633

Business Address

&VAQ, Escitewn, TNTECK M LEdish, }O
Party

)

Signature  ~

&2/,

Date
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ORDER NO. 06-141

APPENDIX “B”
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

DOCKET UM 1251

I have read the foregoing Modified Protective Order, Order No. %%,
entered March **, 2006, in Docket UM 1251, and agree to be bound by the terms and

conditions of this Order.

Cwsaey J. /4/:7;1

Full Name (Printed)

DAUS Wit Remtme Ler
Employer

ATIM/VE/

Job Title and Job Description
Zoob CenyuRy SyuAre, 101 FurTH Ave,

SEATTUE, WA 98101-1683

Business Address

Civto, Escevan, Tatreckh, Melewssd, Yo

sy

Signature * 7/

b/o/ot

Date
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UM 1251

I hereby certify on this 22rd day of June, 2006, true and correct copies of Appendix "A"
Confidential Information - Protective Order and Appendix "B" Highly Confidential Information
— Protective Order was served via electronic and U.S. mail on the following parties:

Charles L. Best Karen L. Clauson Douglas K. Denney

Electric Lightwas, LLC Eschelon Telecom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

P.0. Box 8905 730 2" Avenue, Suite 900 730 2™ Avenue, Suite 900

Vancouver, WA 98668-8905 Minneapolis, MN 55402-2489 Minneapolis, MN 55402-2489

charles best@eli.net kiclauson@eschelon.com dkdenney@eschelon.com

John M. Devaney Gregory Diamond Alex M. Duarte

607 Fourteenth St. NW, Suite 800 | Covad Communications Co. Qwest Corporation

Washington, DC 20005-2011 7901 E. Lowry Blvd. 421 SW Oak St., Ste 810

jdevaney@perkinscoie.com Denver, CO 80230 Portland, OR 97204
gdiamond@covad.com alex.duarte(@qwest.com

Rex Knowles

XO Communications Services,

Inc.

111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Rex.knowles@xo.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

By: y a/w], a SCMW

Mary A. Scarsorie

SEA 1827065v1 38936-1134




